McGill (RSEQ) () -vs- Montreal (RSEQ) ()
1/25/2026 at Montreal (RSEQ)

Date: 1/25/2026

Start: 2:03PM

Time: 1:59

Attendance: 112
Location: Montreal (RSEQ)

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
McGill (RSEQ) 0 1 0 1
Montreal (RSEQ) 2 2 1 5

McG: Syrine Kacem (1)

MTL: Lea Salem (1); Meghan Lesage (1); Audrey-Anne Veillette (1);

Catherine Proulx (1); Janelle Mentor (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type McG MTL
1st  11:55 MTL Lea Salem Meghan Lesage, Laurie-Anne Ethier PP 0 1
1st 16:21 MTL Catherine Proulx Laurie-Anne Ethier, EV 0 2
2nd 1:38 MTL Janelle Mentor Mya Dion, Katriana Metayer EV 0 3
2nd  3:39 McG Syrine Kacem Anika Cormier, Elodie Boutin EV 1 3
2nd 13:58 MTL Meghan Lesage Kaleann Laforge, Juliette Rolland EV 1 4
3rd 13:58 MTL Audrey-Anne Veillette Catherine Proulx, PP 1 5

McGill (RSEQ) Power Plays Montreal (RSEQ) Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 08:40 15:13 06:33 0 1 -- 1st 11:06 08:54 2 0 PPG
3rd 10:06 12:21 02:15 0 0 == 1st 17:20 02:40 2 1 PPG
3rd 20:00 0 0 -- 2nd 18:21 01:36 03:15 0 0 --
28:48 0 1 0/3 3rd 20:00 1 0 PPG
34:49 5 1 5/4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st McG Syrine Kacem 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 11:06 PP
1st McG Taylor Garcia 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:20 PP
2nd MTL Mya Dion 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:40 PP
2nd McG Meganne Chailler 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 15:13 PP
2nd McG Syrine Kacem 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:21 PP
3rd McG Chloe Blanchard 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 0:31 PP
3rd MTL Catherine Proulx 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 1:36 PP
3rd MTL Sophie LeDain 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:06 PP
3rd McG India Benoit 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:21 PP




McGill (RSEQ) 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Katya Blong

Mia Giles

Syrine Kacem

Mika Chang

Megan Kronwald
Mahely Charbonneau
Taylor Garcia

Elodie Boutin

Jordyn Watson
Chloe Davis

Bridget O’'Hare
Anika Cormier

India Benoit
Meganne Chailler
Madison D'Souza
Chloe Blanchard
Rylie Kiratzis

Hailey Neil

Jade Rivard-Coulombe
Megane Pilon

o

Totals

Montreal (RSEQ) 5

Pos #

Player

HO OO OOOOOOOOOOOOOOH®ROOoO|

NOOOOOOOOH OOOKFH OO OO OO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

4
5
10
11
12
13
16
18
19
20
22
24
25
26
27
33
39
55
71
91

Juliette Rolland
Kaleann Laforge
Laurie-Anne Ethier
Wikona Laloche
Alice Cantin

Lea Salem

Rosalie Couture
Doryane Halle
Meghan Lesage
Elissa Jean

Mya Dion

Katriana Metayer
Chloe Duchesneau
Audrey Gervais
Jade Picard

Maude Desroches
Audrey-Anne Veillette
Sophie LeDain
Catherine Proulx
Janelle Mentor

o

Totals

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins EN

1 2 3

Nk PO, OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+HOOKOOOO O

Tota

WO rHr OOOO0OO0OORrHr HOHKH OOOOON®RRL|(P>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Q@
<)

Montreal (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

Montreal (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Jade Rivard-Coulombe
33 Megane Pilon

0:00
L 60:00

0 0 O
6 12 10

28

20 Elissa Jean

33 Maude Desroches

0:00
W_60:00

17

Totals

u|jul O >0
oo o

McGill (RSEQ) Faceoffs

6 12 10

oo ©o|o

28

Totals

=R
m
=2

oo O
o0 O

Montreal (RSEQ) Faceoffs

0| O|N

NN O|W

oo ©o|o

17



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PP MTL
0-0

0-1

0-2

0-2 PP MTL
0-2 PP McG
0-2 PP McG
0-2 PP McG
0-2

0-3

1-3

1-3 PP McG
1-3

1-4

1-4 PP McG
1-4

1-4 PP MTL
1-4 PP MTL
1-4 PP MTL
1-4 PP MTL
1-4 PP MTL
1-4 PP MTL
1-4

1-4 PP MTL
1-4

1-4 PP MTL
1-4

1-4 PP McG
1-4

1-4 PP McG
1-4

1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG
1-5 PP McG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[11:06] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[11:06] Start power play for MTL.

[11:55] GOAL by MTL Lea Salem (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Meghan Lesage and Laurie-Anne Ethier, On ice for
MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 3 for season.

McGill (RSEQ) 0, Montreal (RSEQ) 1

[16:21] GOAL by MTL Catherine Proulx, Assist by Laurie-Anne Ethier, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for
season.

McGill (RSEQ) 0, Montreal (RSEQ) 2
[17:20] Penalty on Taylor Garcia McG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[17:20] Start power play for MTL.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.
[1 Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MTL.

[01:38] GOAL by MTL Janelle Mentor, Assist by Mya Dion and Katriana Metayer, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal
number 1 for season.

McGill (RSEQ) 0, Montreal (RSEQ) 3

[03:39] GOAL by McG Syrine Kacem, Assist by Anika Cormier and Elodie Boutin, On ice for McG: , On ice for MTL: , goal
number 2 for season.

McGill (RSEQ) 1, Montreal (RSEQ) 3
[08:40] Penalty on Mya Dion MTL 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[08:40] Start power play for McG.

[13:58] GOAL by MTL Meghan Lesage, Assist by Kaleann Laforge and Juliette Rolland, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal
number 2 for season.

McGill (RSEQ) 1, Montreal (RSEQ) 4

[15:13] Penalty on Meganne Chailler McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[15:13] End power play for McG.

[18:21] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[18:21] Start power play for MTL.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Mya Dion (MTL) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for MTL.

[1 Meganne Chailler (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MTL.

[00:31] Penalty on Chloe Blanchard McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[00:31] Start power play for MTL.

[01:36] Penalty on Catherine Proulx MTL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[01:36] End power play for MTL.

[10:06] Penalty on Sophie LeDain MTL 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[10:06] Start power play for McG.

[12:21] Penalty on India Benoit McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[12:21] End power play for McG.

[13:58] GOAL by MTL Audrey-Anne Veillette (POWER PLAY), Assist by Catherine Proulx, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: ,
goal number 1 for season.

McGill (RSEQ) 1, Montreal (RSEQ) 5
[] Start power play for McG.
[] Start power play for MTL.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Chloe Blanchard (McG) penalty complete.
[1 Catherine Proulx (MTL) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for McG.

[1 Sophie LeDain (MTL) penalty complete.
[1 India Benoit (McG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MTL.



