

McGill (RSEQ) () -vs- Montreal (RSEQ) ()  
1/25/2026 at Montreal (RSEQ)

Date: 1/25/2026

Start: 2:03PM

Time: 1:59

Attendance: 112

Location: Montreal (RSEQ)

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill (RSEQ)	0	1	0	1
Montreal (RSEQ)	2	2	1	5

McG: Syrine Kacem (1)

MTL: Lea Salem (1); Meghan Lesage (1); Audrey-Anne Veillette (1); Catherine Proulx (1); Janelle Mentor (1)

### Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	McG	MTL
1st	11:55	MTL	Lea Salem	Meghan Lesage, Laurie-Anne Ethier	PP	0	1
1st	16:21	MTL	Catherine Proulx	Laurie-Anne Ethier,	EV	0	2
2nd	1:38	MTL	Janelle Mentor	Mya Dion, Katriana Metayer	EV	0	3
2nd	3:39	McG	Syrine Kacem	Anika Cormier, Elodie Boutin	EV	1	3
2nd	13:58	MTL	Meghan Lesage	Kaleann Laforge, Juliette Rolland	EV	1	4
3rd	13:58	MTL	Audrey-Anne Veillette	Catherine Proulx,	PP	1	5

### McGill (RSEQ) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	08:40	15:13	06:33	0	1	--
3rd	10:06	12:21	02:15	0	0	--
			20:00	0	0	--
			<b>28:48</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0/3</b>

### Montreal (RSEQ) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:06		08:54	2	0	PPG
1st	17:20		02:40	2	1	PPG
2nd	18:21	01:36	03:15	0	0	--
3rd			20:00	1	0	PPG
			<b>34:49</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5/4</b>

### Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	McG	Syrine Kacem	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:06	PP
1st	McG	Taylor Garcia	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:20	PP
2nd	MTL	Mya Dion	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:40	PP
2nd	McG	Meganne Chailler	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	15:13	PP
2nd	McG	Syrine Kacem	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:21	PP
3rd	McG	Chloe Blanchard	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	0:31	PP
3rd	MTL	Catherine Proulx	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	1:36	PP
3rd	MTL	Sophie LeDain	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:06	PP
3rd	McG	India Benoit	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:21	PP

### Individual

#### McGill (RSEQ) 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Katya Blong		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Mia Giles		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Syrine Kacem		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
8	Mika Chang		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Megan Kronwald		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Mahely Charbonneau		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Taylor Garcia		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
15	Elodie Boutin		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Jordyn Watson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Chloe Davis		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Bridget O'Hare		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Anika Cormier		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	India Benoit		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
22	Meganne Chailler		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
23	Madison D'Souza		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Chloe Blanchard		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Rylie Kiratzis		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Hailey Neil		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Jade Rivard-Coulombe		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Megane Pilon		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>6-12</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Montreal (RSEQ) 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Juliette Rolland		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Kaleann Laforge		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Laurie-Anne Ethier		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Wikona Laloche		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Alice Cantin		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Lea Salem		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Rosalie Couture		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Doryane Halle		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Meghan Lesage		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Elissa Jean		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Mya Dion		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	Katriana Metayer		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Chloe Duchesneau		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Audrey Gervais		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Jade Picard		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Maude Desroches		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
39	Audrey-Anne Veillette		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Sophie LeDain		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
71	Catherine Proulx		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
91	Janelle Mentor		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>5</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>3-6</b>	<b>0</b>

#### McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

#### McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
30	Jade Rivard-Coulombe		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Megane Pilon	L	60:00	5	0	6	12	10	0	28	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>28</b>	

#### McGill (RSEQ) Faceoffs

#### Montreal (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

#### Montreal (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
20	Elissa Jean		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Maude Desroches	W	60:00	1	0	6	9	2	0	17	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>17</b>	

#### Montreal (RSEQ) Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score PP Play

### Period #1 Plays

0-0 [11:06] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).  
0-0 PP MTL [11:06] Start power play for MTL.  
0-0 [11:55] GOAL by MTL Lea Salem (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Meghan Lesage and Laurie-Anne Ethier, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 3 for season.

**McGill (RSEQ) 0, Montreal (RSEQ) 1**

0-1 [16:21] GOAL by MTL Catherine Proulx, Assist by Laurie-Anne Ethier, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.

**McGill (RSEQ) 0, Montreal (RSEQ) 2**

0-2 [17:20] Penalty on Taylor Garcia McG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  
0-2 PP MTL [17:20] Start power play for MTL.

### Period #2 Plays

0-2 PP McG [] Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP McG [] Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete.  
0-2 PP McG [] End power play for MTL.  
0-2 [01:38] GOAL by MTL Janelle Mentor, Assist by Mya Dion and Katriana Metayer, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.

**McGill (RSEQ) 0, Montreal (RSEQ) 3**

0-3 [03:39] GOAL by McG Syrine Kacem, Assist by Anika Cormier and Elodie Boutin, On ice for McG: , On ice for MTL: , goal number 2 for season.

**McGill (RSEQ) 1, Montreal (RSEQ) 3**

1-3 [08:40] Penalty on Mya Dion MTL 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).  
1-3 PP McG [08:40] Start power play for McG.  
1-3 [13:58] GOAL by MTL Meghan Lesage, Assist by Kaleann Laforge and Juliette Rolland, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.

**McGill (RSEQ) 1, Montreal (RSEQ) 4**

1-4 [15:13] Penalty on Meganne Chailler McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).  
1-4 PP McG [15:13] End power play for McG.  
1-4 [18:21] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).  
1-4 PP MTL [18:21] Start power play for MTL.

### Period #3 Plays

1-4 PP MTL [] Mya Dion (MTL) penalty complete.  
1-4 PP MTL [] Start power play for MTL.  
1-4 PP MTL [] Meganne Chailler (McG) penalty complete.  
1-4 PP MTL [] Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.  
1-4 PP MTL [] End power play for MTL.  
1-4 [00:31] Penalty on Chloe Blanchard McG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).  
1-4 PP MTL [00:31] Start power play for MTL.  
1-4 [01:36] Penalty on Catherine Proulx MTL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).  
1-4 PP MTL [01:36] End power play for MTL.  
1-4 [10:06] Penalty on Sophie LeDain MTL 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  
1-4 PP McG [10:06] Start power play for McG.  
1-4 [12:21] Penalty on India Benoit McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).  
1-4 PP McG [12:21] End power play for McG.  
1-4 [13:58] GOAL by MTL Audrey-Anne Veillette (POWER PLAY), Assist by Catherine Proulx, On ice for MTL: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.

**McGill (RSEQ) 1, Montreal (RSEQ) 5**

1-5 PP McG [] Start power play for McG.  
1-5 PP McG [] Start power play for MTL.

### Period #0 Plays

1-5 PP McG [] Chloe Blanchard (McG) penalty complete.  
1-5 PP McG [] Catherine Proulx (MTL) penalty complete.  
1-5 PP McG [] End power play for McG.  
1-5 PP McG [] Sophie LeDain (MTL) penalty complete.  
1-5 PP McG [] India Benoit (McG) penalty complete.  
1-5 PP McG [] End power play for MTL.